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English
Safety

The small parts of•  this product can be swallowed by babies or small 
children. Keep these parts out of reach.
Do not let water come into contact with this product. It may • 
damage the product.
Keep this product away from direct sunlight, heat sources or fir• e 
(naked flames) at all times.

* Wireless and Ethernet LAN functions are authorized for indoor use 
only.
Hereby, Philips Consumer Lifestyle, declares that this wireless USB 
adapter (WUB1110) is in compliance with the essential requirements 
and other relevant provisions of Directive 1999/5/EC.

Environmental notice
Your product is designed and manufactured with high quality 
materials and components, which can be recycled and reused.
When you see the crossed-out wheel bin symbol attached to a 
product, it means the product is covered by the European Directive 
2002/96/EC.
Never dispose of your product with other household waste. 
Please inform yourself about the local rules on the separate 
collection of electrical and electronic products. Correct 
disposal of your old product helps prevent potentially negative 
consequences on the environment and human health.

WUB1110 introduction
This Wi-Fi USB adapter, WUB1110, is used with selected Philips 
products (e.g. Philips Blu-ray disc players, Home and micro theatre 
systems). This adapter is not recommended for PC usage. 

Selected Philips products for use with WUB1110
BDP7500 MK II/ (BDP7500S2/ BDP7500B2)• 
BDP5100• 
HTS5220• 
HTS9140• 
HTS9520• 
MBD3000• 

Note: For optimal wireless performance, update the product that 
will be used with WUB1110 to the latest software (refer to the user 
manual of the related product on the product update).

Install a Wi-Fi connection via WUB1110
For details on how to connect WUB1110 and set up a network, refer 
to the user manual of a related product.

Connect WUB1110 to a related product.1. 
On the related product, install a Wi-Fi connection: 2. 

a. Select “Setup” in the Home Menu.
b. Select “Network Setup” > “Network Installation”.
c.  Select “Wireless (Wi-Fi)” and follow the on screen instructions to 

complete the installation.
Note: To avoid radio interference, ensure that the distance between 
the Wi-Fi product and a DECT phone or microwave oven is at least 
5 meters.

WUB1110 specifications
Multimedia connections: Wi-Fi 802.11g/n• 
Connectivity:  via USB (refer to the related product for details)• 
Ambient temperature: 5 deg C to 40 deg C.• 
Dongle dimensions (W x H x D): 28.4 x 82 x 13.4 mm• 

Guarantee and service
For information, please visit www.philips.com/welcome.

Español
Seguridad

Las piezas pequeñas de este producto pueden ser tragadas por los • 
bebés o por niños pequeños. Mantenga estas piezas fuera de su 
alcance.
No deje que el agua entre en contacto con este producto ya que • 
puede dañarlo.
No exponga el producto a la luz solar directa, fuentes de calor o • 
fuego (llamas) en ningún momento.

 
* Las funciones inalámbricas y de Ethernet LAN únicamente están 
autorizadas para el uso en interiores.
Por la presente, Philips Consumer Lifestyle, declara que el adaptador 
USB (WUB1110) cumple los requisitos fundamentales y otras 
disposiciones pertinentes de la Directiva 1999/5/EC.

Aviso medioambiental
El producto ha sido diseñado y fabricado con materiales 
y componentes de alta calidad que pueden reciclarse y 
reutilizarse.
Cuando vea el símbolo de contenedor de ruedas tachado en un 
producto, significa que cumple la Directiva europea 2002/96/EC.
Nunca se deshaga del producto con el resto de la basura 
doméstica. Infórmese de la legislación local sobre la recogida 
selectiva de productos eléctricos y electrónicos. La eliminación 
correcta de un producto usado ayuda a evitar consecuencias 
potencialmente negativas para el medio ambiente y la salud humana.

Presentación del producto
Este adaptador USB Wi-Fi, WUB1110, se utiliza con productos 
específicos de Philips (por ejemplo, los reproductores de Blu-ray 
Disc de Philips, los sistemas de cine en casa o de microcine). No se 
recomienda el uso de este adaptador con el ordenador. 

Productos específicos de Philips para usarlos con el 
WUB1110

BDP7500 MK II/ (BDP7500S2/ BDP7500B2)• 
BDP5100• 
HTS5220• 
HTS9140• 
HTS9520• 
MBD3000• 

Nota: Para obtener un rendimiento inalámbrico óptimo, actualice el 
dispositivo que se utilizará con el WUB1110 con la última versión de 
software (consulte el manual de usuario del producto relacionado 
sobre la actualización del producto).

Configuración de una conexión inalámbrica mediante el 
WUB1110
Para obtener datos de cómo conectar el WUB1110 y configurar una 
red, consulte el manual de usuario del producto relacionado.

Conecte el WUB1110 en el producto relacionado.1. 
Configure una conexión inalámbrica en el producto relacionado: 2. 

a. Seleccione la opción de configuración en el menú de inicio.
b.  Seleccione “Network Setup” (Configuración de red) > “Network 

Installation” (Instalación de red).
c.  Seleccione “Wireless (Wi-Fi)” (Inalámbrica (Wi-Fi)) y siga las 

instrucciones en pantalla para finalizar la instalación.
Nota: para evitar interferencias de radio, asegúrese de que la distancia 
entre el producto Wi-Fi y el teléfono DECT o el microondas es de al 
menos 5 metros.

Especificaciones del WUB1110
Conexiones multimedia: Wi-Fi 802.11g/n• 
Conectividad: mediante USB (para obtener más datos consulte el • 
producto relacionado)
Temperatura ambiente: de 5 ºC a 40 ºC.• 
Dimensiones de la mochila (An. x Al. x Pr.): 28,4 x 82 x 13,4 mm• 

Garantía y servicio
Para obtener información, visite www.philips.com/welcome.

Français
Sécurité

Les petits éléments de ce produit peuvent être avalés par les bébés • 
et les enfants en bas âge. Tenez-les hors de leur portée.
Ne laissez pas l’eau entrer en contact avec ce produit. Cela pourrait • 
endommager le produit.
Éloignez ce produit de la lumière du soleil, des sources de chaleur • 
ou du feu (flammes) en toutes circonstances.

 
* Les fonctions réseaux sans fil et Ethernet sont autorisées pour une 
utilisation en intérieur uniquement.

Par la présente, Philips Consumer Lifestyle déclare que cet adaptateur 
USB sans fil (WUB1110) est conforme aux exigences essentielles et 
autres dispositions pertinentes de la Directive 1999/5/CE.

Remarque sur l’environnement
Votre produit a été conçu et fabriqué avec des matériaux et 
des composants de haute qualité pouvant être recyclés et 
réutilisés.
Le symbole représentant une poubelle sur roues barrée apposé sur un 
produit signifie que ce dernier relève de la Directive européenne 
2002/96/CE.
Ne jetez pas ce produit avec les ordures ménagères ordinaires. 
Renseignez-vous sur les dispositions en vigueur dans votre 
région concernant la collecte séparée des appareils électriques 
et électroniques. La mise au rebut citoyenne de votre ancien 
produit permet de protéger l’environnement et la santé.

Présentation du produit
Cet adaptateur Wi-Fi USB, WUB1110, est compatible avec certains 
produits Philips (par exemple, les lecteurs de disques Blu-ray ou 
les systèmes Home Cinéma ou micro-cinéma Philips). Il n’est pas 
recommandé d’utiliser cet adaptateur sur un PC. 

Produits Philips sélectionnés compatibles avec l’adaptateur 
WUB1110

BDP7500 MK II/ (BDP7500S2/ BDP7500B2)• 
BDP5100• 
HTS5220• 
HTS9140• 
HTS9520• 
MBD3000• 

Remarque : pour obtenir des performances sans fil optimales, mettez 
à jour le produit qui sera utilisé avec le WUB1110 à l’aide de la 
dernière version du logiciel disponible (consultez le manuel d’utilisation 
du produit correspondant pour en savoir plus sur la mise à jour du 
produit).

Installation d’une connexion Wi-Fi avec 
l’adaptateur WUB1110
Pour plus de détails sur la marche à suivre pour connecter 
l’adaptateur WUB1110 et configurer un réseau, consultez le manuel 
d’utilisation d’un produit apparenté.

Connectez l’adaptateur WUB1110 à un produit apparenté.1. 
Sur le produit apparenté, installez une connexion Wi-Fi : 2. 

a. Dans le menu d’accueil, sélectionnez « Configuration ».
b.  Sélectionnez « Configuration du réseau » > « Installation du 

réseau ».
c.  Sélectionnez « Sans fil (Wi-Fi) » et suivez les instructions à l’écran 

pour terminer l’installation.
Remarque : pour éviter les interférences radio, assurez-vous que la 
distance entre le produit Wi-Fi et un téléphone DECT ou un micro-
onde est d’au moins 5 mètres.

Spécifications de l’adaptateur WUB1110
Connexions multimédia : Wi-Fi 802.11g/n• 
Connectivité : via USB (reportez-vous au produit apparenté pour • 
plus de détails)
Température ambiante : 5 à 40 °C• 
Dimensions du dongle (l x H x P) : 28,4 x 82 x 13,4 mm• 

Garantie et service
Vous trouverez ces informations sur le site www.philips.com/welcome.

produsul.
Păstraţi întotdeauna acest produs ferit de lumina solară directă, • 
sursele de căldură sau foc (flăcări deschise).

 
* Funcţiile wireless şi Ethernet LAN sunt autorizate numai pentru 
utilizarea la interior.
Prin prezenta, Philips Consumer Lifestyle, declară că acest adaptor USB 
wireless (WUB1110) este în conformitate cu cerinţele de bază şi alte 
prevederi relevante ale Directivei 1999/5/CE.

Aviz ecologic
Produsul dumneavoastră este proiectat şi fabricat din materiale 
şi componente de înaltă calitate, care pot fi reciclate şi 
reutilizate.
Când vedeţi simbolul unei pubele cu un X peste aceasta, înseamnă că 
produsul face obiectul Directivei europene CEE 2002/96/CE:
Nu evacuaţi niciodată acest produs împreună cu gunoiul 
menajer. Vă rugăm să vă informaţi despre regulamentele locale 
referitoare la colectarea separată a produselor electrice şi 
electronice. Evacuarea corectă a produsului dvs. vechi ajută la 
prevenirea consecinţelor potenţial negative asupra mediului şi sănătăţii 
omului.

Informaţii despre produse
Acest adaptor USB Wi-Fi, WUB1110, este utilizat cu produse Philips 
selecţionate (de ex. playere Philips Blu-ray disc, sisteme şi microsisteme 
Home Theatre). Acest adaptor nu este recomandat pentru utilizarea cu 
PC-ul. 

Produse Philips selecţionate pentru utilizarea cu WUB1110

BDP7500 MK II/ (BDP7500S2/ BDP7500B2)• 
BDP5100• 
HTS5220• 
HTS9140• 
HTS9520• 
MBD3000• 

Notă: Pentru o performanţă wireless optimă, actualizaţi produsul care 
va fi utilizat cu WUB1110 la cea mai recentă versiune software (la 
actualizarea produsului, consultaţi manualul de utilizare al produsului 
corelat).

Instalarea unei conexiuni Wi-Fi prin WUB1110
Pentru detalii despre conectarea adaptorului WUB1110 şi configurarea 
unei reţele, consultaţi manualul de utilizare al unui produs corelat.

Conectaţi WUB1110 la un produs corelat.1. 
La produsul corelat, instalaţi o conexiune Wi-Fi: 2. 

a. Selectaţi “Configurare” în meniul Acasă.
b. Selectaţi “Configurare reţea” > “Instalare reţea”.
c.  Selectaţi “Wireless (Wi-Fi)” şi urmaţi instrucţiunile de pe ecran 

pentru a finaliza instalarea.
Notă: Pentru a evita interferenţa radio, asiguraţi-vă că distanţa dintre 
produsul Wi-Fi şi un telefon DECT sau un cuptor cu microunde este de 
minim 5 metri.

Specificaţii WUB1110
Conexiuni multimedia: Wi-Fi 802.11g/n• 
Conectivitate: prin USB (consultaţi produsul corelat pentru detalii)• 
Temperatura ambiantă: 5 grade C - 40 grade C.• 
Dimensiuni cheie hardware (l x Î x A): 28,4 x 82 x 13,4 mm• 

Garanţie şi service
Pentru informaţii, vizitaţi www.philips.com/welcome.

EN User manual
ES Manual del usuario
FR Mode d’emploi

FCC – Notice of compliance
This set complies with the FCC rules, Part 15 and with 21 CFR 1040.10. 
Operation is subject to the following two conditions:
1. This device may not cause harmful interference, and
2. This device must accept any interference received, including 
interference that may cause undesired operation.
Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with 
the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC 
Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection 
against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment 
generates, uses, and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not 
installed and used in accordance with the instruction manual, may cause 
harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no 
guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If 
this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television 
reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and 
on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or 
more of the following measures:
– Relocate the receiving antenna.
– Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
–  Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that 

to which the receiver is connected.
– Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.
IMPORTANT!
Modifications not authorized by the manufacturer may void 
users’ authority to operate this device.

FCC – Remarques sur la conformité
L’appareil répond aux normes FCC, Part 15 et 21 CFR 1040.10. 
Fonctionnement soumis aux deux conditions suivantes:
1. Cet appareil ne doit pas provoquer d’interférences nuisibles, et
2.  Cet appareil doit accepter toute interférence reçue, y compris les 

interférences susceptibles de provoquer un fonctionement peu 
satisfaisant.

Remarque:  Cet équipement a été testé et a été certifié conforme 
aux limites imposées pour un appareil numérique de Classe B, 
conformément à la partie 15 des réglements FCC. Ces limites 
sont définies aux fins d’assurer une protection raisonnable contre 
les interférences nuisibles dans une installation résidentielle. Cet 
équipement génère, utilise et émet des fréquences radio qui, en cas 
d’une mauvaise installation ou d’une utilisation non-conforme aux 
instructions de ce manuel d’utilisation peuvent causer des interférences 
nuisibles aux communications radio. Il n’y a toutefois aucune garantie 
que des interférences nuisibles ne se produiront pas dans une 
installation donnée. Si cet équipement cause des interférences nuisibles 
avec votre poste radio ou de télévision, ce que vous pouvez determiner 
en éteignant et en rallumant votre équipement, il est conseillé à 
l’utilisateur d’essayer de pallier à ces interférences nuisibles en prenant 
l’une ou l’autre des mesures suivantes:
– Changez la position de l’antenne de réception.
– Augmentez la séparation entre l’équipement et le récepteur.
–  Branchez l’équipement sur une source d’alimentation différente de 

celle sur laquelle le récepteur est branché.
–  Consultez votre distributeur ou un technicien qualifié en la matière 

pour assistance.
IMPORTANTE !
Las modificaciones no autorizadas por el fabricante pueden 
anular la autoridad de los usuarios para utilizar este aparato.

FCC – Aviso de cumplimiento
El aparato cumple las normas FCC, Parte 15 y 21 CFR 1040.10. 
Funcionamiento dependiente de dos condiciones siguientes:
1. Este aparato no puede provocar interferencia dañina, y
2.  Este aparato debe aceptar cualquier interferenciarecibida, incluyendo 

las interferencias que puedenprovocar un funcionamiento insuficiente.
Nota: Este aparato ha sido probado y cumple con los límites 
correspondientes a un aparato digital de Clase B, según la parte 
15 de las Normas FCC. Estos límites han sido diseñados para facilitar 
suficiente protección frente a interferencias perjudiciales en una 
instalación residencial. Este aparato genera, utiliza y puede emitir 
energía de frecuencias de radio y, si no se instala y utiliza según el 
manual de instrucciones, puede provocar interferencias perjudiciales 
en las comunicaciones de radio. Sin embargo, no existe garantía de 
que las interferencias no ocurrirán en una instalación particular. Si este 
aparato provoca interferencias perjudiciales en la recepción de radio o 
television, que se puede identificar encendiendo y apagando el aparato, 
recomendamos al usuario que intente solucionar las interferencias 
siguiendo una o más de las siguientes medidas:
– Cambie la posición de la antena receptora.
– Aumente la separación entre el aparato y el receptor.
–  Conecte el aparato a una toma de un circuito diferente al que está 

conectado el receptor.
–  Consulte con el distribuidor o un técnico de radio/TV con 

experiencia para que le ayuden.
¡IMPORTANTE!
Modificações não autorizadas pelo fabricante, podem causar 
danos na operação deste  parelho.

No collocation and keep 20cm away from the end-user 
statement 
IMPORTANT NOTE: 
FCC Radiation Exposure Statement:This equipment complies with FCC 
radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment. This 
equipment should be installed and operated with a minimum distance of 
20cm between the radiator and your body. This transmitter must not be co-
located or operated in conjunction with any other antenna or transmitter. 
 


